CA Rakesh Choudhary B.Sc F.C.M.A F.C.A M/S Rakesh Choudhary & Associates Chartered Accountants

Comments on the Consultation Paper, Advancing Public Sector Sustainability Reporting

In Global Advancing Public Sector Reforms, Regulations and Development, Global Sustainability Reporting has become Ineluctable and Promulgative for Global Governments International Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Standards and Global Sustainability Reporting Governance.

<u>The Comments on the Consultation Paper, Advancing Public Sector Sustainability</u> <u>Reporting are as follows:-</u>

- 1. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Standard
- 2. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Audit Report
- 3. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Geographical Information Systems and Technology
- 4. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Evaluation
- 5. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Ratings
- 6. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Governance
- 7. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Risk Management
- 8. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Resource, Economy, Energy, Environment, Ethics, Social and Governance
- 9. Public Sector Sustainability Value Reporting
- **10. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Responsibility Statement**
- **11. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Sustainable Board Ethics**
- 12. Public Sector Sustainability Reporting Sustainable Development Reporting

Thanking you in Anticipation

For M/S Rakesh Choudhary & Associates Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration Number 500158N)

Janesh Chardhan

Place:- Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, India Date:- 30.08.2022 (CA Rakesh Choudhary) (Proprietor) (Membership Number 045405)



CA Rakesh Choudhary B.Sc F.C.M.A F.C.A Chartered Accountant in Practice Technical Reviewer of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India Peer Reviewer of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India Subhas Adhya Memorial Award from The Institute of Cost Accountants of India

"Social Equality and Social Respect, a Social Responsibility" "Green Environment for a Sustainable Life on Earth"

<u>Address:</u> STC- 1/ 804, Sun Tower, Shipra Sun City, Indrapuram, Ghaziabad-201014, Uttar Pradesh, India <u>M</u>: 919868500351 <u>Ph</u>: 911204568054 E.Mail:- choudhary.rakesh@icai.org